502393076 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
T. Bruce Ferguson Jr.	06/14/2013
Cheng Chen	06/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novadaq Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	2585 Skymark Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 306	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 4L5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13922996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: christine.grimes@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street NW Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N001-7091US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Stelacone
Signature:	/jay a. stelacone/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

QUANTIFICATION AND ANALYSIS OF ANGIOGRAPHY AND PERFUSION

	application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an Letters Patent on(Application No); and
WHEREAS, NOVADA	TECHNOLOGIES INC.
a corporation of Can	ıda
whose post office address is	2585 Skymark Avenue, Suite 306, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4L5, Canada
 	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSICNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	I VKL M	I delinde
T. Bruce Ferguson, Jr.	1 U2 1 X.	6/19/13
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
9932 Marinar Driva Palaigh NC 27615 LIC	10	.
8833 Mariner Drive, Raleigh, NC 27615 US	·	US
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DAJE,
	Cleng Cen	16/10/-
Cheng Chen	1 Clery	101 41 20X
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
116 West Vietoria Court Ant E. Cronnillo NG 27024 LIS		1
116 West Victoria Court, Apt. F, Greenville, NC 27834	US	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 06/21/2013